#### 503986277 08/31/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4032934

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| STEINAR FINN BOYE HENSKES | 02/25/2015     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | STEINAR HOLDING B.V. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | LORENTZPLEIN 37      |
| City:           | HAARLEM              |
| State/Country:  | NETHERLANDS          |
| Postal Code:    | NL-2012 HJ           |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15253054 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-4771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocket@thompsonhine.com

**Correspondent Name: BEVERLY A. LYMAN** Address Line 1: 312 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 078168.28  |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | BEVERLY A. LYMAN   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Beverly A. Lyman/   |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/31/2016   |
|                         | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

**Total Attachments: 1** source=DEC#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039604 FRAME: 0675 503986277

P106859CN00

#### ASSIGNMENT AND OATH/DECLARATION

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, have invented a certain new and LAMP WITH PROTECTION AGAINST SHINING IN AN UNDESIRED DIRECTION as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/409, 945 filed December 19, 2014, which is a National Stage of PCT/NL2013/050426, filed June 14, 2013, which claims priority to European Patent Application Serial No. NL 1039692 filed June 22, 2012, and European Patent Application Serial No. NL 2010170 filed January 23, 2013 preparatory to obtaining Lefters Patent therefor.

#### I declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

and hereby acknowledge that:

Any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. § 1.56.

AND WHEREAS, Steinar Holding B.V., located at Lorentzplein 37, NL-2012 HJ Haarlem, THE NETHERLANDS desires to acquire one-hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in these applications and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the below named inventor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Steinar Holding B.V., the entire right, title, and onehundred percent (50%) interest in and to the Letters Patent, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by Steinar Holding B.V., to the end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Steinar Holding B.V., had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and the below named inventor does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of the inventions, applications for Letters Patents, and Letters Patents to Steinar Holding B.V.

| Full name of Inventor Steiner Finn Boye Henskes  |
|--|
| Inventor's Signature × \$\frac{1}{2\sqrt{2\sq}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}} |
| Address Lorentzplein 37, NL-2012 HJ Haarlem, THE NETHERLANDS   |
| 266828   |

PATENT REEL: 039604 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 08/31/2016